Category High Average by State and Gender

September 19, 2020

Female

CA

2020
Handicap

The Target requirments for Doubles are 1500 for

Name

GRIFFIN, RANDI R
STOUT, MEGAN H
SHIELDS, AIVEN K
CONNEL, JULIE H
SCHOOLER, DEANNA M
PUCKETT, ESTHER
HALL, JUANITA |
CLODT, LORI L
ROBINSON, JULIE A
LAWRENCE, MADELINE J
THOMPSON, DENISE
SPITERI, ANNETTE M
MULLEN, ISABEL V
FREITAS, JAYDEN M
CRAWFORD, VICKIE
BUZBEE, CASEY L
HUGHES, KYM L
JONES, VALERIE
REILLY, MONICA |
ESTRADA, MIA
LARGENT, KERRIE M
LARKIN, VICKIE L

ZHU, LUYUAN
HENDERSON, BARBARA
MARQUIS, MADISON J
KNIGHT, DELIGHT R
LINDAHL, KAYLAT
MULLEN, PATRICIA

Men and 1000 for Women

Spec Cat

O s~ uvwr-nr-r-onsr- s sC £ - - - - g S @@ @

Shot

1,800
1,400
1,700
2,500
1,400
1,300
1,100
1,100
2,000
1,100
1,200
2,100
1,300
1,300
1,550
1,400
1,400
1,200
1,100
1,300
1,700
3,100
2,300
1,200
2,500
2,600
3,900
1,600

Average

.9106
.9029
.9006
.8740
.8736
.8723
.8645
.8627
.8590
.8555
.8517
.8500
.8500
.8469
.8419
.8379
.8329
.8317
.8282
.8231
.8224
.8126
.8091
.8050
.8048
.8042
7962
.7888



Male

THOMAS, ABBY A
MARTINEZ, DIANE
LINDAHL, RHONDA K
ROBLES, GABBIE
HOTCHKISS, DOMINICA

CALLAWAY, PEGGY A
SHEPHERD, GERRY B

BONETTI, GARY
BRANER, TODD M
VOGT, COLTON W
DAVIS, RICH
SCHOOLER, JAMES D
TUCKER, COLTON W
WESTLAKE, JAXON C
WILCOX, JOSHUA
NEUFELD, HANK B
ANSON, TIM M

TIAN, ZIHAO
CASSARA, TYLER AJ
PHELPS, ROBERT O
GEORGE, JEFFERY
ESCH, WYATT J
THOMAS, RAY
WALKER, CORY D
WADDELL, KEVIN L

S 1,100
L 1,000
L 2,950
J 1,000
w 1,000
L 1,200
L 1,200
P 2,100

1,700
J 2,400
\Y, 4,200

2,300
G 2,300
J 1,600
S 1,500
S 2,700

1,700
S 2,600

2,300
T 2,600

2,900
J 2,100
\Y, 1,800
S 2,800
P 1,700

.7845
.7660
.7553
.7550
.7310

.6825
.6583

.9262
9176
9175
9133
.9096
.9078
.9075
.9053
.9048
.9024
.8996
.8991
.8988
.8966
.8938
.8933
.8918
.8906

Cateqgory High Average by State and Spec Cateqgory

September 19, 2020

Jr Gold

Name

OWENS, COLE R
BRENNAN, JOE
BROOKSHIRE, CHRISTOPHER T

CA

2020
Handicap

Shot

100
400
100

Average

.9600
.9325
.9200



BLACK, AARON M
FERGUSON, SAMUEL P
WELLS, NATHAN A
TUCKER, COLTON W
STOUT, MEGAN H
KORETOFF, JADEN P
RODRIGUES, BREANNA E
VEGA, CHAYTON
BOUCHARD, MATTHEW
LOPES, JOSHUAJ
BENIGNO, ANTHONY P
LEE, NATHAN
HOPMAN, COLTON
BAIOCCHI, JUSTIN
GRAVES, DUSTIN D
ROBERTS, CAMERON N
BLASCHKE, BEN J
HAMBLY, WYATT J
ENGELMAN, DREW H
ENGINEER, NOAH Z
CLARK, DRAKE
CROUDER, MAKENZIE A
STATON, DAKOTA S
SMITH, CORDELL
HORNUNG, SCHUYLER
GARZA, JACE A
RODRIGUEZ, JESSEE M
BETTERIDGE, HAYDEN R
CAMPOS, CAYLOB
BIER, JOSHUA M
WATERMAN, RILEY

KENNEDY, CLAYTON J
YETTE, ANDREW
MULLEN, PATRICIA
RENFRO, COLE
CAMPOS, AUSTIN BRYAN
PRETZER, APRIL

100
500
100
2,300
1,400
400
300
1,500
1,000
1,400
1,300
100
200
100
1,500
300
100
100
100
1,200
100
100
200
50
400
200
200
200
100
200
100

100
100
1,600
100
700
200

.9200
.9160
.9100
.9078
.9029
.8900
.8867
.8860
.8850
.8843
.8769
.8700
.8700
.8700
.8667
.8667
.8600
.8600
.8600
.8583
.8500
.8500
.8450
.8400
.8325
.8300
.8300
.8250
.8200
.8000
.8000

.7900
.7900
.7888
.7100
.6871
.6800



Junior

ROOQOS, KALEY D

SHANNON, KENNETH D
CRAWFORD, WILLIAM M
CASTILLO, KALEIGH C
KNIERIEM, CHASE A
SIMAS, JOSHUA A
JAMGOCHYAN, ALEX
MENIGOZ, TREVOR
DUFFIN, JACK P

DU CHARME, CHRISTIAN R
PARRETT, TYLER

LIMA, NATHAN M

VOGT, COLTON W
MULVEY, COLE W
GRIFFIN, RANDI R
VERMILLION, LYDIA
JOHNSON, JORDAN A
JACKSON, DARIN A
WESTLAKE, JAXON C
WILKES, CODY W
SHIELDS, AIVEN K
WEINBERGER, JOSH N
BROSE, AIDEN R
CASSARA, TYLER AJ
ROHRER, HAYDEN R
ESCH, WYATT J
MARTINEZ, WYATT A
CHATTERTON, CAMERON
RIDGE, JACOB R
LARKIN, EMMY L
SIMPSON, MATHEW P
CARVALHO, EMILIO E
BENSON, WYATT J
SEYMORE, HUNTER
SJOBERG, SARAH R
PENNEBAKER, CLAYTON S
HUGUENOT, DEVIN

100

100
400
400
100
200
200
200
200
700
400
1,200
2,400
200
1,800
300
100
800
1,600
200
1,700
100
100
2,300
1,000
2,100
600
1,100
1,200
300
400
400
2,400
3,800
500
1,900
700

.6000

.9500
.9500
.9500
.9500
.9400
.9350
.9300
.9300
.9257
9225
.9200
9175
.9150
.9106
.9100
.9100
.9075
.9075
.9050
.9006
.9000
.9000
.8991
.8960
.8938
.8933
.8918
.8917
.8900
.8900
.8875
.8871
.8868
.8860
.8842
.8829



REYNOLDS, MASON
ANDELIN, MASON
KIPP, DUSTIN
FUHRMAN, LUCY R
STAMMERJOHN, REID
KIRCHHOEFER, CONNOR V
DIAZ, TRISTAN HW
SCHEIDEL, AUDRIC J
YOUNG, ANDREW J
WIDGER, RYAN C
GOMEZ CONN, MATTHEW
PETERSEN, ROSS A
QUICK, WYATT TONY
BROWER, KHILY R
SHERLOCK, SARAH M
ROSS, SOPHIAN
CARROLL, MICHAEL A
LAWRENCE, MADELINE J
GOODWIN, DYLAN A
BROWN, NOLAN J
KELLER, JOEY D
BERTRAM, JACK
COLOMBO, LUCAS J
LOPEZ, MICHAEL F
MULLEN, ISABEL V
SYLVESTER, EVAN
KATZ, ZACHARY M
STOOPS, TIMBER C
SIMAS, AUSTIN CARL
RIOS, IAN
CZESHINSKI, COLE M
ALBERTI, SOPHIA M
ZEPEDA, DOMINIC A
BULLIS, JANELLE B
JIMENEZ, KYLA S
WATSON, CHASE A
MURER, COLLIN W

400
500
800
600
100
800
500
1,100
500
300
600
500
1,100
800
500
200
100
1,100
800
400
300
300
700
975
1,300
200
500
100
300
400
1,700
100
300
500
300
200
700

.8825
.8820
.8813
.8800
.8800
.8788
.8760
.8745
.8740
.8667
.8667
.8640
.8636
.8625
.8600
.8600
.8600
.8555
.8550
.8550
.8533
.8533
.8529
.8513
.8500
.8400
.8320
.8300
.8267
.8250
.8224
.8200
.8200
.8180
.8133
.8100
.8100



Lady |

DAWES, BEN

COFER, EVERETT RACE
LINDAHL, JAMEE

TORO, MADDOX
COOPER, JOSEPH C
MESSERALL, KEITH
FRICKE, ELIAS S
MITCHELL, CHRISTIAN A
ISAACS, ANDREW
ROBLES, GABBIE
REAGAN, KIMBER
STUMP, CHARLES
THOMPSON, GARRETT J
LINNEMANN, RYAN
CABRAL, AYDEN T
HENDERSON, ZACK K
ARRIOLA, JOSEPH N
THEISEN, AIDAN BRUCE
SCHACHNER, ALEXANDER J
VAN ANDEL, MASON
GONZALEZ, JACEY
WINKELMAN, CAMERON J
LEWIS, AUDREY G
LEWIS, LUKE E
VILLALOBOS, ANDREW M
WALLENBERG, AARON
LOVIO, JACOB ARTURO
BRICKEY JR, BRANDON
CORPMAN, CLAIREM

LINAMEN, REYNALOU S
WEBB, JESSICA A
LARKIN, LEAH
KENNEDY, JANE B
DELFABRO, BIANCA R
CONNEL, JULIEH
SCHOOLER, DEANNA M

200
1,000
400
300
1,000
100
100
200
300
1,000
300
100
800
200
100
200
400
200
200
100
100
600
100
100
300
100
200
400
100

200
300
300
100
700
2,500
1,400

.8100
.8100
.8025
.7867
7740
7700
.7700
.7600
7567
.7550
.7400
.7400
7213
.7150
.7100
.6750
.6675
.6550
.6400
.6400
.6200
.6100
.6100
.6000
.5700
.5700
.5450
.5150
4400

.9250
.9133
.9100
.9000
.8914
.8740
.8736



Lady Il

DEEDON, GREGORY C
GRAHAM, PAULETTE A
SPITERI, ANNETTE M
WISE, LISA A

FREITAS, JAYDEN M
BUZBEE, CASEY L
HUGHES, KYM L
VARGAS, APRIL JOYCE
REILLY, MONICA |
BETTERIDGE, JULIE
LINDAHL, KAYLAT
SULLINS, EILEEN O
HOTCHKISS, DOMINICA
MCKNIGHT, LORI
CARAZO, SANCI M

REEVE, KITTY G
BARBA, JOY L
PUCKETT, ESTHER
HAMATANI, DEBBIE
JAYNES, DENISE
HALL, JUANITA |
CLODT, LORI L

KIM, YOUNG H
ROBINSON, JULIE A
THOMPSON, DENISE
LEE, LINDA
CRAWFORD, VICKIE
JONES, VALERIE
COBB, KAREN E
PETT, CYNTHIA A
LARGENT, KERRIE M
EVANOFF, PENNEY LYNN
LARKIN, VICKIE L
POORE, CINDY ANN
HENDERSON, BARBARA
KNIGHT, DELIGHT R
DINIUS, LESLIE

50
500
2,100
200

1,300
1,400
1,400
600
1,100
300
3,900
300
1,000
200
100

50
200
1,300
700
400
1,100
1,100
400
2,000
1,200
900
1,550
1,200
900
400
1,700
200
3,100
200
1,200
2,600
900

.8600
.8600
.8500
.8500

.8469
.8379
.8329
.8317
.8282
.8167
7962
7767
.7310
.5300
4000

.9000
.8750
.8723
8714
.8700
.8645
.8627
.8625
.8590
.8517
.8422
.8419
.8317
.8300
.8300
.8224
.8200
.8126
.8050
.8050
.8042
.8000



Sr. Veteran

RISSETTO, REBECCA
MIILLE, BEATRICE J
MARTINEZ, DIANE
BARE, ROBIN
LINDAHL, RHONDA K
KAUFMAN, RHONDA
COMER, AMY F

SHELTREN, CHERYL R
BOURNE, DEANNE J
BILBEY, JACQUE
CALLAWAY, PEGGY A
MORAN, BRENDA L
SHEPHERD, GERRY B
WELSH, PAULINE A
BHIRDO, DIANE
BOND, JOHANNA

BONILLAS, DAN
ESTRADA, ROBERT S

JOSSENBERGER, KEN O

PACHECO, BILL
CHANG, HAL

GOULD, EDWIN D
ELLER, MARK L
PINOLI, ALLEN L
PHELPS, ROBERT O
MARCELLI, A J
HELMICK, FLOYD K
KENESTON, JAMES E
SNYDER, JACK
GODINHO, DAN
FAHERTY, JOSEPH W
PHILLIPS, RAYMOND J
MACK, J DOYLE
BAKER, W KEITH
BENIGNO, TONY
UNDERWOOD, MIKE J

100
100
1,000
200
2,950
600
200

600
100
300
1,200
200
1,200
300
150
550

200
300
625
100
700
200
800
600
2,600
600
100
100
2,700
800
700
1,100
2,250
3,800
2,300
200

.7900
.7800
.7660
.7600
.7553
.7283
.7200

.7150
.7000
.6967
.6825
.6700
.6583
.6400
.6200
.5945

.9200
.9133
.9104
.9100
.9057
.9050
.9025
.9000
.8988
.8983
.8900
.8900
.8889
.8888
.8871
.8845
.8840
.8818
.8800
.8800



CONNEL, DONNIE LEE
POWERS, MALCOLM D
YAPELLI JR, ALBERT
SACHAU, KURT
DODSON, KEITH C
CANET SR, DAN L
COLLINS, DONALD D

PATTERSON, CHARLES B

HAMMONDS, PAUL W
MCNALLY JR, JOHN E
POSTON JR, WILBUR A

PELTEKIAN, PETE
PANETTA, JOE
FERREIRA, AL
HAUSER, RALPH SR
CONNEL, RONNIE
ALCORIZA, RON
LAYNE, DANNY R
SLOUGH, BOB
STOOPS, BRYCE
RUNKLE, GEORGE R
BACA, ELMO F

WIER, BRUCE C
PETERSEN, ALBERT L
SNYDER, FRANK W
BACHENBERG, GARY L
BIRCH, WELDON
NELSON, STEVE C
SILVA I, JOHN A
BALL, MARK G
MOORE, TOM F
SPENCER, STEVEN A
ORLOWICZ, MARTIN S
UHALDE, ROBERT
DACANAY, EDWARD A
ENGLISH, BOB D
ROBINSON, ROB

100
1,700
1,500
3,700
3,100
1,400
2,300
2,200

100

600
2,000

500

800

500

200
2,400
1,100
1,300
1,700
2,100

100
1,400

600
2,600

300
1,300
1,000

300
1,500

500
1,000
1,300

800

200

700

100

100

.8800
.8782
.8780
8778
.8768
.8757
.8739
8714
.8700
.8700
.8690

.8680
.8663
.8660
.8650
.8646
.8645
.8631
.8618
.8610
.8600
.8593
.8583
.8569
.8567
.8562
.8550
.8500
.8493
.8460
.8450
.8438
.8438
.8400
.8400
.8400
.8400



OSWALD, ROGER J
ATHERTON, FRED
HUGHES, LARRY A
CORLEY, FREDDIE S
PREMO, LARRY
TURNER, RONNIE B

SWEANY JR, DELBERT A

MOOR JR, JOHN W
MCNAMARA, VINCE
POORE, JAMES B
MITCHELL, GENE A
HARDY, DERREL D
SWERDLIN, DAVID M
JENSEN, COLLIN W

DUNBAR, GREG H
HIGNETT, ED
MARAZZANI, BOB G
MISHLER, DAVID S
SEIFERT, KERRY D
MIMURA, KEN H
SAUER, WILLIAM
WHITMER, DANNY
BERNIER, ROBERT E
MERKLEY, WALLY
MOREHEAD, BILL J
ROSEN, LEWIS S
HAILEY, STEVE
KLEIN, GLENN A
LARKIN, THOMAS W
TYNER, JIM B
ROSE, STUART M
RAMSEY, LINDELL R
HAWES, RUSSELL A
DILLARD, JERRY L
HAYASHI, AL K
ANDREWS, WILBUR D
WAYCASY, HARRY J

800
1,100
3,200

450

400

400

800

100

600

200

100

100

200

400

2,300
100
700

2,800
200
600
500
300
300

1,000
900

1,550

1,000
400

3,050
300
300
300

1,700
200
200
200

1,000

.8388
.8373
.8366
.8356
.8350
.8350
.8338
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8250
.8225

.8200
.8200
8171
.8161
.8150
.8150
.8140
.8133
.8133
.8120
8111
.8090
.8080
.8075
.8072
.8067
.8067
.8067
.8065
.8050
.8050
.8000
.8000



REINECKE, WILLIAM A
ABRAMS, DAVID A
TENOLD, RAY P
YOST, THOMAS
STEFFEN, DALE R
FREEMAN, DON R
DODGE, STEVE C
GARDEN, MICHAEL H
DILLARD, JOE E
CURTEN, DONALD W
ADAMS, STEVE H
CHAMBERS, RON D
REYNOLDS, CARL M
SHAFER, RAY S
DAVIS, JAMES R
WALLACE, WAYNE A
CRUMRINE, JERRY L

HOLMES, MIKE W
NUNES JR, JOHN T
ARSENEAULT, GENE P
THOMSON, GARY R
MERRITT JR, EDGAR H
DAVIS, TOMMY L
HARPER, GARY L
DAVIS, LARRY
WELSH, CRAIG H
WILKINSON, JERRY A
HOLMES, JIM G
RAMIREZ, JORGE
ROSCOE, BILL
VONALLMEN, JIM
ROMERO, GENE R
DWYER, JOHN

DAVIS, RANDALL
CORT, GORDON
GOTSHALL, PAUL S

100
200
400
1,100
200
1,600
400
400
2,100
2,400
200
2,100
100
300
800
200
250

400
2,500
300
1,300
500
200
100
200
800
50
100
4,800
150
450
1,200
600
300
100
100

.8000
.8000
.7950
7927
.7900
.7894
7875
7875
.7862
.7858
.7850
.7843
.7800
.7800
7725
.7700
.7640

.7600
7572
7567
.7562
.7560
.7550
.7500
.7500
.7450
.7400
.7400
.7348
.7333
.7289
.7283
7233
7233
.7200
.7100



Sub Vet

HARBIN, MARVIN E
DUNN, EDWARD D
DOLPHIN SR, MICHAEL B
CARTER, THOMAS L
SORRENTINO, ARTHUR C
HAUGE, MARSH R
LEHMAN, DAVID C
TAYLOR, MICHAEL A
CALLAWAY, JERRY F
CHIECHI, MIKE

OAKHAM, JIM J
BENNETT, JIM R
BONETTI, GARY
FESLER, RON
CRAINE, DENNIS M
IGNATOW, STEVE J
CLODT, RICHIE G
GUENTHART, TROY A
WILLHITE, HAROLD WAYNE
KINUM, JOHN

ROSS, MIKE

STANFILL, WADE
HAVLICEK, P T

HUNN, MICHAEL T

COX, JERRY B
SUMNERS, BILL
WADDELL, KEVIN L
SLAUGHTER, ERNEST WAYNE
MILES, KEVIN L
SKOGLUND, DON W
CHAPARRO, RICARDO
FORSYTHE, DARRELL W
MARTINES, MIKE J
SERGENT, WILLIAM D
COLLIER, ROBBY L
BRAND, DALE S
MCCOMBIE, TIMOTHY A

200
100
600
50
100
3,600
1,300
200
113
100

100
100
2,100
800
800
300
500
1,400
550
100
200

1,100
100
1,100
1,300
750
1,700
100
300
100
100
1,100
800
2,000
1,100
200
900

.6950
.6900
.6867
.6800
.6600
.6578
.6208
.5400
.5398
.3300

.9400
.9300
.9262
.9238
.9150
.9133
9120
9114
.9109
.9100
.9100

.9036
.9000
.8982
.8977
.8907
.8906
.8900
.8900
.8900
.8900
.8891
.8875
.8875
.8873
.8850
.8833



YOUNG, WILLIAM A
WINSTEAD, DAVID JR
BOATMAN, SAM A
MARTINEZ, L R TANK
RAGDE, JORGE V
KADACH, HAROLD A
HANSEN IIl, HOMER A
SULLINS, JACK R
GUSTAFSON, DOUGLAS A
VANVACTER, ROBERT E
WRIGHT, BRYAN J
CURTEN JR, DONALD W
MORRILL, WAYNE
TERZIAN, HARRY
EVANS, MARK P

LA BRAQUE, CHARLES Y
STERLING, DALE
JOHNSON, RICK G
NUNNALLY, BRETT A
BUGATTO, EUGENE A
KAUFMAN, MICHAEL
DAANE, JOHN P
KISSINGER, MICHAEL R
GOODLOE, DOUGLAS A

GRAVES, BOB
SHELTREN, FRANK E
MILTON, RICHARD L
DECKERT, REEVES A
EICHLER JR, JAMES R
GUERNSEY, JAMES M
JOHNSON, MARK
CLOWDUS, BART M
MELENDY ZAHN, ALFRED
ARNESEN, DOUGLAS W
KING, DOUGLAS J
BELL, JEFF T

2,300
2,700
800
1,000
100
1,800
1,900
300
2,300
1,100
3,100
2,500
1,400
200
800
700
2,750
1,000
200
500
400
2,600
1,200
3,900

800
1,200
1,050

400
2,700

200

800

600

700

600
3,200

900

.8830
.8830
.8813
.8800
.8800
.8789
8779
8767
.8765
.8764
.8761
.8752
.8750
.8750
.8738
8714
.8713
.8700
.8700
.8700
.8700
.8696
.8692
.8690

.8688
.8683
.8676
.8675
.8663
.8650
.8650
.8650
.8643
.8633
.8625
.8622



HANSON, ROBERT K
LINDAHL, MARK W
LINDAHL, KEN
MUSICK, JOHN W
FUHRMAN, JESS W
JEPPESEN, ROBERT
PEARSON, MICHAEL
DUITSMAN, EDWARD E
BATES, MICHAEL R
FINNEY, CHARLES MICHAEL
ELLIS JR, GEORGE M
ADJIAN, GREG
ROBERTSHAW, LEE
JACKSON, JACK K
JOHNSON, DAVID A
JAYNES, RANDY L
BERDION, JEFF P
TOMASINI, ALLEN L
WILSON, ZACHARY D
JOHNSON, DALE E
KOWALCHIK, GLENN R
HALL, BRYAN L

HARP, MARK A

PECK, DAVID

MANDA, MARK
KNIGHT, R DEWAYNE
HOAGLUND, DALE
MORIMOTO, WARREN G

CHEUNG, ROBERT
MITCHELL, TIM M

LIMA, PAUL J

STOUT, JOSEPH J
BIGGS, ALAN R

BAKER, WM SCOTT
BANDUCCI, JOSEPH P
PASQUETTI, JEFF J
CONNOLLY, THOMAS E

400
50
100
500
200
3,000
2,500
2,400
3,430
400
1,000
2,600
3,100
300
1,000
400
500
200
200
3,200
1,100
1,100
3,230
200
200
2,600
1,100
2,000

1,700
1,000
800
1,600
1,300
400
400
700
300

.8600
.8600
.8600
.8600
.8600
.8593
.8588
.8583
.8577
.8575
.8570
.8569
.8568
.8567
.8540
.8525
.8520
.8500
.8500
.8491
.8473
.8473
.8455
.8450
.8450
.8446
.8445
.8440

.8435
.8420
.8400
.8388
.8377
.8375
.8375
.8371
.8367



ARMI, GREGORY G
SANDBORG, BILL
JONES, HERB R
CARGILL, ROD C
WEIS, BRYAN
SMITH, DAVE PAUL
HOPSON, SCOT D
KHAYATT, NAHIL A

ROYSTER, RONALD MARK

MICHELUCCI, STEVEN J
SAUNDERS, TODD A
KEMP, DAVID
COMBEL, HENRI JEAN
WILSON, IAIN
STUDLEY, JOHN M
YOUNG, DAVID R
MCDANIEL, BUD
PRZEKOP, FRED
KIRKLEY JR, JAMES D
WOODS, TODD |
TOMASINI, RICK C
MITCHELL, KIRK
LIDDI, MARK C
BOMBALICKI, GARY R
MEYERS, BRAD
WILLEY II, JOHUN T
BOYCE, KEN W
CARDOZA, JOHN T
CRAYTON, JIM L
BEER, GARY P
HAWKINS, ANDREW D

KELLY, DAVID
HUNTER Ill, MURRAY J
GREEN, AARON A
KENNEDY, MIKE
MATTER, MICHAEL C

800
6,900
200
500
400
900
100
100
200
200
2,700
100
1,500
2,400
2,100
50
300
100
1,200
1,000
200
200
1,700
400
900
300
100
700
2,200
1,200
100

700
700
600
100
400

.8363
.8352
.8350
.8340
.8325
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8300
.8287
.8217
.8214
.8200
.8200
.8200
.8167
.8160
.8150
.8150
.8135
.8125
8111
.8100
.8100
.8100
.8055
.8025
.8000

7957
.7929
7917
.7900
7875



Sub-Jr.

CAREY, TIM B
OLSON, TODD D
CAMPBELL, WILLIAM E
ULRICH, CLYDE R
MCGARR, RONALD P
HAGERMAN, JOHN C
DER BOGOSIAN, LEON
LOHR, DAVE C
BALLARD, JEFF C
BERRY, DAVID
ANDERSON, ANDRE A
SOUZA, RONNIE R
ERWIN, KEVIN P
MERZEL, DAVID |
PACHECO, LOUIS E
BHIRDO, RALPH J
JAVIER, ERIC G
GIBSON, JOHN J
HORNUNG, CHAS J
CATELANI, ALBERT J
WEISS SR, DAVID E
PECK, DIANA
DUNBAR, HOWARD

JOHNSON, GUNNER T
RODRIGUES, TOMAS A
TAYLOR, NATHANIEL
ELLISON, TANNER D
FRY, NICHOLAS S
CASTILLO Ill, BENJAMIN
WILCOX, JOSHUA
NEUFELD, HANK B
TRAMP, JOEL R
WEARIN, PAYTON
DAMRON, GAVIN C
OGILBY, JACOB

TIAN, ZIHAO
XU, CINDY

1,800
300
100
900

1,300

1,500
200
100
200
500
200
100

1,000
500
400
250
100
200
100
200
400
200
100

100
300
300
300
700
300
1,500
2,700
300
1,200
900
100

2,600
200

.7806
7733
7700
.7633
.7554
.7507
.7450
.7300
.7300
.7280
.7250
.7000
.6970
.6860
.6850
.6760
.6700
.6550
.6500
.6200
.5950
.5400
.5000

.9400
.9300
.9267
.9200
9171
9133
.9053
.9048
.9033
.9017
9011
.9000

.8996
.8950



MATHEWS, TRAVIS J
WALKER, CORY D
WARMUTH, KYLE

O HARA, ELLERY
MULVEY, QUINN M
WASS, CANYON
HARDY, CLAYTON E
HARRISON, SCOTT W
WHITEAKER, ETHAN R
SIGNORELLI, JOSEPH W
REEVES, NOLAN L
HUGUENOT, REMINI
CORRELL, COLE
ZAUGG, DAKOTA
MATHEWS, TRISTEN
SIMON, NICHOLAS R
SJOBERG, EMILY C
DADDONA, MICAH A
SCHAEFER, TREY
KISSINGER, STEVEN
SCHEIDEL, ILSE H
BROWER, KHIERA M
ZVONAR, CLARK M
ESTRADA, MIA
BENSON, MAX A
RODRIGUEZ, JAMIE LYNN
JOHNSON, DEAGAN L
BERRY, GARRETT D
DASHNER, LOGAN J
PERALTA, AJD
PRIETO, JUSTIN M
RIOS, JACOB

POOR, CODY W

ZHU, LUYUAN
HAZELTON, ELIJAH P
MARQUIS, MADISON J
REN, TOM

400
2,800
500
200
200
1,200
1,100
100
200
400
100
600
100
3,400
400
1,000
400
700
100
500
300
700
2,100
1,300
2,000
100
100
1,000
2,300
500
300
100
1,700
2,300
500
2,500
2,200

.8925
.8918
.8900
.8850
.8800
.8750
.8700
.8700
.8700
.8625
.8600
.8517
.8500
.8494
.8450
.8430
.8425
.8414
.8400
.8360
.8300
.8286
.8257
.8231
.8205
.8200
.8200
.8200
.8191
.8120
.8100
.8100
.8094
.8091
.8060
.8048
.8005



FISHER, JACK A

MCCARTHY, TANNER J
WRIGHT, KRISTA C
CHESEBROUGH, JAMES
SPARKS, GAVIN R
KOSMATKA, NATHAN
MCDONALD, JUSTICE
LAPOINTE, KYLIE N
THOMAS, ABBY A
HATCHER, AUSTIN

KNORR, ZACK

THURMAN, JAKOB MICHAEL
TILLMAN, GRANT

MULHALL, WYATT F
MILLER, BROCK

CONDIT, CLYDE

HENRY, TANNER J

FISHER, BRODY B
DICKINSON, TRINITY J
KROONENBERG, ZACHARY C
CONRAD, AARON

BILLE, TRAVIS C

SHORTS, GAVIN K

ORTIZ, JACOB M
HOLTHAUS, WYATT CHARLES
DERUNGS, SEAN M

WIEST, AIDEN CHRISTOPHER
OGILBY, JARED

RUBLE, TYLER M
COPELAND, COLLIN M
SHEARER, LOGAN M
CASSARA, TRENT A
PRIETO, JOSEPH MICHAEL
HOLMGREN, KAVIN J
POPPLEWELL, DANIEL M
SANFORD, LUCAS A
HOPMAN, COLLIN

100

100
400
500
600
700
300
100
1,100
300
400
900
200
300
100
500
300
100
500
200
100
700
800
100
200
100
300
100
1,400
100
200
100
300
300
100
600
400

.8000

.8000
.8000
.7980
.7950
7929
.7900
.7900
.7845
.7833
J775
7767
7750
7700
.7700
.7640
.7633
.7500
.7460
.7450
.7400
7314
.7300
.7200
.7150
.7100
.7033
.7000
.6950
.6900
.6850
.6800
.6733
.6700
.6700
.6550
.6475



Veteran

CAMPINI, LOGAN
ARMSTRONG, CAMERON
CAPARELL, JON MICHAEL
KILE, ROBERT W

DOOLEY, OWEN R

COME, MICHAEL J
GIBONEY, ISSAC DAVID
COOPER, CALAN L

BLYTHE, GAVIN

SILFIES, MICHAEL J

RUBLE, JUSTIN J

CONDIT, BRIANNA
NEUFELD, ANNIE R

CAREY, JAKOB RYAN
DELEONARDIS, DOMINIC R V
COOPER, CLAYCEN WAYNE
PHOENIX, TANI

WORKMAN, MAXIMUS R
MERCADO, CHASE A

CASTON, MIKE
DAVIS, RICH
BARNETT, CHARLES G
BILBEY, TERRY
THOMAS, RAY
GUMZ, VICTOR L
LUTHER, GEORGE R
MERGELE, DAVID D
SO, TING WAI
SMITH, STEVEN R
WONG, JOHN
OLIVER, JACK C
MIILLE, JIM

HELLER, JIMMY R
MORSE, RON R
THORP, JAMES W
SALVO, ROBERT

200
400
200
100

200
300
300
100
100
100
1,600
100
400
300
200
100
200
200
100

500
4,200
400
1,200
1,800
700
100
700
730
5,700
300
1,200
300
3,800
100
1,500
500

.6350
.6325
.6300
.6300

.6100
.6100
.6000
.5900
.5800
.5700
.5644
.5600
.5325
.5300
.5200
4700
4700
4250
.3900

.9240
.9133
.9050
.9033
.8933
.8914
.8900
.8900
.8877
.8853
.8833
.8833
.8833
.8826
.8800
.8793
.8780



PUCKETT, JIMMIE A
BRENNAN, THOMAS D
SCHAEFER, RONALD
MORALES, BILL J
KIRK, RICK

MYERS JR, LELAND S
FREEMAN, RICK
ENGLISH, JIM

CLOYD, STEVE
KUNKEL, MIKE A
CHIN, GORDON
BICKLY, LARRY C
SARKO, THOMAS P
HUDSON, DONALD W
BAKER, STEVE
HEINTZ, TRACY STEVEN
GAREL, DAVID L
MENSER, GARY W
KELLY, PATRICK
RADI, RAYMOND B
HASTINGS, WALT V
DRAPER, DOUGLAS W
KING, KEVIN A
CAPWELL, JIM F
WOMACK, DAVID
LINDAHL, CHUCK O
SHIBATA, GENE K
GIPSON, JOSEPH W
WALTERS, DANNY A
HOPMAN, JAMES B
FOWLER, RICK L
CRAWFORD, GENE R
EATMON, BRAD L

TORRIS, DOUGLAS STEVEN

RISSETTO, RAY
HOWELL, RONALD J
KELTON, BILL

1,800
400
1,400
200
1,800
200
600
1,000
800
100
1,300
2,100
1,800
600
1,100
1,400
300
200
200
600
1,350
200
900
100
4,500
4,400
1,800
1,600
1,900
1,700
2,000
3,150
300
2,600
300
1,500
2,300

8778
8775
.8757
.8750
.8706
.8650
.8633
.8630

.8613
.8600
.8600
.8590
.8556
.8550
.8536
.8536
.8533
.8500
.8500
.8500
.8467
.8450
.8400
.8400
.8373
.8345
.8344
.8300
.8300
.8188
.8185
.8181
.8167
.8142
.8133
.8127
.8078



SNYDER, ROBERT A
CAMPBELL, ROY
BUNN, ROD

KAY, RICHARD P
FULLER, RICHARD R
VOKAC, JAMES
COOKSEY, ROBERT
MORRIS, JOHN E
MITCHELL, RANDY R
PANEC, LEER
NEAL, JIMMY R

CHEUNG, RICHARD
HAWKER, JOHN J
BROCKMAN, STEPHEN R
HERNANDEZ, RAUL T
BIALOSKY, DAVID A
FOLCHI, DARYL E
SCULATTI, JOHN P

200
475
300
1,200
900
300
200
100
200
200
750

2,200
600
400
200
200
300
300

.8050
.8021
7967
.7933
7922
.7900
.7900
.7800
7700
.7700
.7600

.7459
7317
.7250
.7100
.7000
.6967
.6133
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